Jonathan Tole Consulting Ltd. Privacy Policy.

Effective date: 01/12/2023

Jonathan Tole Consulting Limited ("us", "we", or "our") operates the website www.jonathantole.com and LinkedIn page https://www.linkedin.com/company/jonathan-tole-consulting-limited and is committed to protecting the privacy of our clients and visitors. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and manage your personal information when you interact with us, whether through our website, via email, or in person.

1. Collection of Information

We collect and process personal information that you provide to us when you contact us for consulting services or express an interest in our services. This information may include but is not limited to:

- Name
- Contact information (email address, phone number, address)
- Company name (if applicable)
- Any other information you choose to provide to us

2. Use of Information

The information collected will be used solely for the purpose of communication and maintaining contact with potential, current, and previous clients. This includes:

- Responding to inquiries and providing information about our services
- Sending updates, newsletters, or other relevant communications
- Managing our relationship with you

3. Data Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties unless we have your consent or are required to do so by law.

We may share your information with third-party service providers or consultants who assist us in operating our business or providing services to you. These service providers are obligated to keep your information confidential and are not permitted to use your information for any purpose other than providing services to us.

4. Data Security

We take appropriate measures to protect the security of your personal information. However, please note that no method of transmission over the internet

or electronic storage is completely secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

5. Retention of Information

We will retain your personal information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Request access to the personal information we hold about you
- Request correction or deletion of your personal information
- Object to the processing of your personal information
- Request the restriction of processing of your personal information
- Request the transfer of your personal information to another party

Please note that these rights may be subject to limitations and exemptions under applicable data protection laws.

7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not operated by us. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these third-party websites or services.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. We advise you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at:

Jonathan Tole Consulting Limited

Cambridgeshire, UK

Jonathan@jonathantole.com

+44 1223 616339

By using our website or providing us with your personal information, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

This Privacy Policy applies solely to information collected by Jonathan Tole Consulting Limited and does not apply to information collected by any third party.

Last updated: 01/12/2023